
City of Traverse City Parking Committee  
October 27, 2016; 12:00 – 1:00 p.m. 

Governmental Center, 2nd Floor  
Commission Chambers  
400 Boardman Avenue 

Traverse City, MI  49684 
 
 

1. Roll Call 

2. Review of Neighborhood Parking Surveys 

3. Discussion / Recommendations 

4. Public Comment 

5. Adjourn  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Committee Members 

   
John F. Serratelli jfskbs@gmail.com TC Planning Commission 

Adam Bevier bevierad@tcaps.net TCAPS 
James Bruckbauer james@mlui.org Central neighborhood 

Cathy McCall mccallc@nmc.edu Northwestern MI College 
Homer Nye Mang.nye@att.net Kids Creek neighborhood 

Bryan Olshove Bolshove@charter.net Boardman Neighborhood 
Geoff Streit Geoff@fnba.com First National Bank/TC Chamber 

Steve Tongue stongue@mhc.net Munson Medical Center 
Nicole VanNess nicole@dowtowntc.com  DDA 

Russ Soyring rsoyring@traversecitymi.gov Staff 
 

Committee Charge 
This is a sub-committee of the TC Planning Commission.  The committee is charged with reviewing parking 
policies and parking regulations to develop a set of recommendations including:  parking maximums, parking 
minimums, density requirements, shared parking/access requirements, no parking required zones, residential 
parking permits and a parking audit.    
 
Tentative Meeting Dates: 
June 11, 2015 September 24, 2015      Canceled 
July 2, 2015 October 15, 2015 
July 23, 2015 October 27, 2016 
August 20, 2015     Canceled  
September 3, 2015  
 
The City of Traverse City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to or 
treatment or employment in, its program or activities.  Penny Hill, Assistant City Manager, 400 
Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan 49684, 922-4440, T.D.D., 922-4766, has been designated to 
coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements.   If you are planning to attend and 
you have a disability requiring any special assistance at the meeting and/or if you have any concerns, 
please immediately notify the ADA Coordinator. 
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